RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

SUBS	TANDARD BUILDING CO	ONDITIONS:		CODE SECTIONS C	ODE SECTIONS
1. []	Lack of or improper water	closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink		1001(ъ)1,2,3	17920.3(a)1,2,3
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
2.	Lack of hot and cold running	ng water to plumbing fixtures No water. Heat			17920.3(a)4,5
9-	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
3. []	Lack of connection to requi	red sewage system		1001(Б)14	17920.3(=)14
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
4. []	Hazardous plumbing			1 00 1(f)	17920.3(e)
• • •	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	Contract of the Contract of th	Or Rehabilitate	
5. []	Lack of required electrical			1001(ъ)10	17920.3(a)10
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	7.5
6. []	Hazardous Wiring				17920.3(d)
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
7. []	Lack of adequate heating fa			1001(0)6	17920.3(a)6
• •	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
8. []	Deteriorated or inadequate			1001(c)1	17920.3(ъ)1
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
9. []	4	coring or floor supports		1001(c)2	17920.3(ъ)2
13	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
10 []		s or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or		. 	· ·
(.)		deterioration		1001(c)4	17920.3(b)4
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
11 []		ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal me			
(1		ue to defective material or deterioration		1901(c)6	17920.3(6)6
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rchabilitate	
12 14		ms bloked windows			17920.3(a)11
/	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
13 N	Faulty weather protection	MISSING WINDOWS	7 -	1001(h)1-4	17920.3(g)1-4
		ive weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or flo			
		ws or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall			
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	Structure
14 X		proper maintenance NO MAINTENATURE DR	ATTEMPT A	I MODIFIED	17920.3(a)13
- · # s	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	7.7
15 [1	Fire bazard		J	1 00 1(i)	17920.3(h)
[]	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	(IDemolish	Or Rehabilitate	
16 []	Extensive fire damage	(1stelen ver abbusence paramit come	[]Domoina		
70 []	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	(IDemolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
17 DX	Public and attractive nuisar	ce - abandoned/vacant	1 1001101101		
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	ÚDemolish	Or Rehabilitate	e Structure
18 []	Improper occupancy		<i>Y</i>	1001(n)	17920.3(n)
[]	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	/ IDemolish	Or Rehabilitate	
19 []			1,5	·	
[]	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	e Structure
AA 53		(leader a crabbiner to periods and	1,5		
20 []				A-8-1-100	
	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	Demonsi	Or Rehabilitate	e Structure
***	VOLLMETCOPPECT	THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS	CETUED	ATE OF THIS	NOTICE
					10110E
Case	No. CV12-03097	Address 40765 MAY BERLY	AVE, -	HEMET	
		Address 40765 MAY BERLY Officer C. FORREY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	06-05-12	Officer (LORREY			

285-025 (4/96)



PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV1203097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, <u>Elizabeth Ross</u>, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on July 31, 2012, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED AND REGULAR MAIL addressed as follows:

CHASE (OH1-8020) RE: ACCOUNT 19743061 800 BROOKSEDGE BL, WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-6009

- XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.
- XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

EXECUTED ON July 31, 2012, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Elizabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

U.S. Postal Service TM
CERTIFIED MAIL TM RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.coms

OFFCALUSE

Postage
Certified Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)
CHASE (OH1-8020)
RE: ACCOUNT 19743061
800 BROOKSEDGE BL
WESTERVILLE, OH 43081-6009
CV12-03097 APN:447-101 CF

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature X
If YES, enter delivery address below:
JU 406 8 20 1111
e < 0/2 ///
I Mail ☐ Express Mail red ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandis Mail ☐ C.O.D
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
60 0002 4990 3365



NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 5, 2013

MERS P O BOX 2026 FLINT, MI 48501-2026

RE CASE NO: CV1203097 at 40765 MAYBERRY AVE, in the community of HEMET, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 447-101-001

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 40765 MAYBERRY AVE, in the community of HEMET California, Assessor's Parcel Number 447-101-001, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the <u>Revenue and Taxation Code</u>, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 20, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF \$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGID TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGE BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: B Pollard, Code Enforcement Officer

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

			4				•	Man Cales (MCC) 12	
SU	TBS	TANDARD BU	ILDING CO	NDITIONS:				CODE SECTIONS C	ODE SECTIONS
1.	[]	Lack of or impr	oper water c	loset, lavatory	, bathtub, show	er or kitchen sink		1001(ъ)1,2,3	17920.3(a)1,2,
	./	OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	Structure
2.	Ä	Lack of hot and	cold runnin	g water to plu	mbing fixtures	No water Hear	7 92	1001(ъ)4,5	17920.3(a)4,5
		OBTAIN PERM	VIT TO:	[]Repair Per	Applicable Bu	ilding Codes	Remolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
3.	[]	Lack of connect	ion to requi	red sewage sys	tem	***************************************	 	1001(b)14	17920.3(a)14
		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu		Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
4.	П	Hazardous plum	bing		***************************************	****************		1001(f)	17920.3(e)
		OBTAIN PERM	74 C	[]Repair Per	Applicable Bu	ilding Codes	Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
5.		Lack of required	l electrical li		***************			1001(b)10	17920,3(a)10
		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	Structure
6.	П	Hazardous Wiri	ng			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***		17920.3(d)
		OBTAIN PERM	AIT TO:	[]Repair Per	Applicable Bu	ilding Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
7.	П	Lack of adequate	e heating fac		*****************	**************************************	*******		17920.3(a)6
		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu	ilding Codes	Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
8.	H	Deteriorated or					**************		17920.3(b)1
	-	OBTAIN PERM	· •		Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	
9.		Defective or dete	3				•		17920.3(6)2
7.7		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu		1 1 2 3 3	Or Rehabilitate	
10		선생님 이 기회 없는 지수는 이 사람이 시작했다.				at split, lean, list or l			and the same of th
		due to defective						. 1001(c)4	17920.3(b)4
		OBTAIN PERM	£		Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	170.7
11		-,	1			ther horizontal men		4. 2.0	and the second second
TT		which sag, split,						1001748	17920.3(ъ)6
		OBTAIN PERM	Carlotte Control Control	the region of the contract of	Applicable Bu	AND		Or Rehabilitate	
12	d	Dampness of hal	itable mon	House	IN DINAS	uning conca	(Tremoire		17920.3(a)11
12,		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	30.7.2
12	100	Faulty weather p		MALSALASA	عالم و در رزر		Kirmonsu.		17920.3(g)1-4
10			1	4		or walls, roof or floo		· zwiataji	2.,,
	4					her approved wall o			
	į	OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bu			Or Rehabilitate	Structure
	Kď.	Obiaus Perm	11 10.	l livehau i ei	white one of	DIENANCE DE 1	THE MATERIAL	MANAGE	17920.3(a)13
14							f fr ance link	, 1001(0)15 On Dabakilisasa	\$ 155
a and i	and the	OBTAIN PERM	1	[]Kepair Per	Applicable Bu	King Coccs	F-70	Or Rehabilitate	Carlotte to the carlotte of th
15		Fire hazard	Berthall Control						17920.3(b)
ومدن		OBTAIN PERM		[]Kepair Per .	Applicable Bui	laing Codes	[]Demonsn	Or Rehabilitate	Suuciue
16		Extensive fire da	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	agadii ingaliyayayayayaya	rodingskapadjoka kirikilaja ja kirika od 1930-lega da karana (1980-lega da k		igajās ir sauces ir sauces de la constant de la con	ii. Oo Motella Marka	F all Called
کا معمد		OBTAIN PERM			Applicable Bui		[]Demonsn	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
17	PY.	Public and attrac	tive nuisanc	c - abandoned	/vacant		- 10.	i And the beautiful and a	<u> éastain</u>
24.3	- 2	OBTAIN PERM	\$30 m	Kepair Per	Applicable Bui	lding Codes	Momonsu	Or Rehabilitate	
18		Improper occupa							17920.3(n)
C-423 - 12		OBTAIN PERM	11.11 .0 ;	Repair Per	Applicable Bui	lding Codes	[]Demotish (Or Rehabilitate	Structure
19	[]_								
	. ् 🎚	OBTAIN PERM	IT TO:	Repair Per	Applicable Bui	lding Codes	Demolish (Or Rehabilitate	Structure
20									
•	7	OBTAIN PERM	IT TO:	Repair Per	Applicable Bui	lding Codes	Demolish (Or Rehabilitate	Structure
			•		a American	Section 1	-10		
***	b 9	YOU MUST CO	RRECTT	E AROVE C	ONDITIONS	WITHIN 30 DAYS	OF THE DA	TE OF THIS N	OTICE
		erakon bili oli olikuwa milandi ili iki alia						_	ere dan bayan i <u>Am</u>
Case	. No	·CN12-03	1091	Addre	is 46765	MAYBERLY	AVE, +	EMET	
						MAYBERLY Pey	777		
N	_	06-05-12		Offi	- P. LOR	en			
Jak		Ju Ju 100		Unice	1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
		The state of the s							
225	_02	25 (4/96)							
ال ب	~~	~ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV1203097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, <u>Elizabeth Ross</u>, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on March 5, 2013, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED addressed as follows:

MERS PO BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

- XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.
- XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

EXECUTED ON March 5, 2013, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Elizabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

U.S. Postal Service TM
CERTIFIED MAIL TM RECEIPT
(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com

Postage
Certified Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

MERS
POBOX 2026
FLINT, MI 48501-2026
CV12-03097 APN: 447-101

PS Form 3800. August 2006

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION A. Signature Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. S ☐ Addressee Print your name and address on the reverse B. Received by (Printed Name)

Katic Richardson
C. Date of Delivery so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. is delivery address different from item 17.

Yes 1. Article Addressed to: YES, enter delivery address below **MERS** P O BOX 2026 FLINT, MI 48501-2026 Return Receip CV12-03097 APN: 447-101 🗖 G.Ö.Ö. ---4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 2. Article Number 7006 27MO 0000 0578 5188 (Transfer from service label) PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 10, 2013

Lake Hemet Municipal District P.O. Box 5039 Hemet, CA 92544-0039

RE CASE NO: CV1203097 at 40765 MAYBERRY AVE, in the community of HEMET, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 447-101-001

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 40765 MAYBERRY AVE, in the community of HEMET California, Assessor's Parcel Number 447-101-001, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the <u>Revenue and Taxation Code</u>, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY April 25, 2013. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF \$109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHTO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGEBY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: B Pollard, Code Enforcement Officer

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS

					DMM-Cham uccosume in	EATING SALEIN
SUI	BS'	TANDARD BUILDING CO	NDITIONS:		CODE SECTIONS C	CODE SECTIONS
1.	11	Lack of or improper water of	loset, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink		1001(ъ)1,2,3	17920.3(a)1,2,3
	. /	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
2.	X	Lack of hot and cold runnin	g water to plumbing fixtures No WATER HEAT	2	1001(ъ)4,5	17920.3(a)4,5
9	7 - 1	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	Remolish	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
3.	n		red sewage system		1001(Б)14	17920.3(a)14
	L J	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:			Or Rehabilitate	Structure
4.1	п	Hazardous plumbing			1001(f)	17920.3(e)
••	1.3	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	the first section of the section of	Or Rehabilitate	Structure
5.	ri		I Total Common and the common and th	.		17920.3(a)10
•••	LJ	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:			Or Rehabilitate	
6	m	Hazardous Wiring		L J	0.0	17920.3(d)
	LJ	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	Structure
7. 1	m	Lack of adequate heating fac	The state of the s			17920.3(a)6
•• 1	LJ	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:		The state of the s	Or Rehabilitate	
Q I	ΕÝ	The second of th	oundation	f 1—		17920.3(ъ)1
O. I		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
6 1			oring or floor supports	f 1		17920.3(ъ)2
2.		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitate	
•6		化环烷 化二氯酚 经现代证据 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or l		~	
10			deterioration		1001(c)4	17920.3(ъ)4
					Or Rehabilitate	
: # 14 m		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	(學學) 그렇게 하는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은		Of Rensonner	
11			ciling and roof supports or other horizontal men		30037-14	17920.3(ъ)6
			te to defective material or deterioration		1001(c)6 Or Rchabilitate	
يحدد	. 1	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:				17920.3(a)11
12	H .	Dampness of nabitable room	s bloved windows		Or Rehabilitate	
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes			A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE
13	ŊD.	Faulty weather protection	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1001(h)1-4	17920.3(g)1-4
	•		ve weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floo			
			s or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall c	overing.	O- Debabilitat	Simone
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	teres on the te	Or Rehabilitate	
14	X,		roper maintenance. NO MAINTENATUE DE	menau.c	i 1001(p)13	17920.3(a)13
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	Montemonsu	Or Rehabilitat	
15	[]	Fire hazard			1001(i)	17920.3(h)
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitat	e Structure
16	[]	Extensive fire damage	***************************************	**************		
	TE.	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitat	e Structure
17	A	Public and attractive nuisan	= abandoned/vacant			and the second
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes		Or Rehabilitat	
18	[]	Improper occupancy	***************************************		1091(n)	17920.3(n)
		OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitat	e Structure
19	n					
	• •	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	[]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]Demolish	Or Rehabilitat	e Structure
20	rı	ooder er i e		12 154		
20	IJ,	OBTAIN PERMIT TO:	Repair Per Applicable Building Codes	I IDemolish	Or Rehabilitat	e Structure
		OBIAIN PERMIT IO:	[]Kepair Per Applicable Building Codes	[]remons	OI Montonia	
بعنف	_			With the same and	ATE OF THE	NOTICE
44			HE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS	OF THE D	AIE OF ITIS	NOTICE
_	_ N	ia. CN12-03097	Address 40710K MAGGREDLI)	ANE -	HEMET	
كقب	C.IN	10-1741D 0301;	Audico 100 //110 1100-19	* 1 - 1		
		06-05-12	Address 40765 MAYBERLY Officer C FORLEY			
Dat	e_	UU-U3-16	Officer / YOK-KBY			
	-					
AAC	يمرت ي	or (Aloc)				



PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV1203097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, <u>Elizabeth Ross</u>, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 10, 2013, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation and Notice of Defects

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED addressed as follows:

Lake Hemet Municipal District P.O. Box 5039, Hemet, CA 92544-0039

- XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.
- XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 10, 2013, in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Elizabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

U.S. Postal Service™ CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 9047 Postage Certified Fee Postmark Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Here Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) 2250 Lake Hemet Municipal District 7009 P.O. Box 5039 Hemet, CA 92544-0039 Cv12-03097 / 447-101

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
A. Signature X. Agent Addresse B. Received by (Printed Alame) C. Date of Delivey
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? ☐ Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: ☐ No
* 201, E
Mail ☐ Express Mail ed ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise Mail ☐ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
50 0001 9041 6688

EXHIBIT "F"

When recorded please mail to: Riverside County Code Enforcement Department (District 3 French Valley Office) 37600 Sky Canyon Dr. Ste G #507, Murrieta, CA 92563 Mail Stop No. 5155

DOC # 2012-0346900 07/24/2012 04:38P Fee:NC Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward



S	R	U	PAGE	SIZE	DA	MISC	LONG	RFD	COPY
М	А	L	465	426	PCOR	NCOR	SMF (NCHG	EXAM
NCHE CR					T:		CTY	UNI	026

Case No.: CV12-03097

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of

Santa Emilleth Lar Velasquez

And DOES I through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following described real property in the County of Riverside:

)

ADDRESS: 40765 Mayberry Ave., Hemet, CA 92544

PARCEL #: 447-101-001

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 0.20 Acres, Por Lot 6 MB 024/039

VIOLATIONS: RCO 457-RCC Title 15.16.020- Substandard Structure; RCO 541-RCC Title 8.120.010-Accumulated Rubbish; RCO 348-RCC Title 17.12.040- Excessive Outside Storage

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside County Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a proper request in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above matter may result in demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the Notice with the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dated: July 06, 2012

Brian Black, Code Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California) County of Riverside)

On 67/12/2012 before me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Brian Black who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission # 1838743



ELIZABETH B. ROSS Commission # 1838743 Notary Public - California Riverside County

My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2013

EXHIBIT "G"



Greg Flannery Interim Code Enforcement Official

January 9, 2014

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties

(See Attached Proof of Service

and Responsible Parties List)

Case Nos.: CV12-03097

APN: 447-101-001

Property: 40765 Mayberry Ave., Hemet

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 457, 541 and 725 to consider the substandard structure and accumulated rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 40765 Mayberry Ave., Hemet, Riverside County, California, and more particularly described as Assessor's Parcel Number 447-101-001.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the violation from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on **Tuesday, February 25, 2014**, at **9:30 a.m.** in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1st Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department ("Department") will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725, will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board's Office.

GREG FLANNERY

INTERIM CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL

Supervising Code Enforcement Officer

NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 40765 Mayberry Ave., Hemet; Case No.: CV12-03097 APN: 447-101-001; District 3/3 Velasquez

SANTA EMILLETH LARA VELASQUEZ 6339 HOOD AVE. HUNTINGTON PARK, CA 90255

MERS P.O. BO 2026 FLINT, MI 48501-2026

LAKE HEMET MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT P.O. BOX 5039 HEMET, CA 92544-0039

PEOPLE'S CHOICE HOME LOAN, INC. 7515 IRVINE CENTER DR. IRVINE, CA 92618

PROOF OF SERVICE 1 Case No. CV12-03097 Velasquez 2 STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE 3 I, Stacy Baumgartner, the undersigned, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is 4080 Lemon Street, 12th Floor, Riverside, California 92501. 5 That on January 10, 2014, I served the following document(s): 6 NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORIDNANCE 7 VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE 8 NOTICE LIST ' 9 10 by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows: 11 OWNERS OR INTERESTED PARTIES (SEE ATTACHED NOTICE LIST) 12 13 BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection XXand processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with 14 the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business. 15 BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices 16 of the addressee(s). 17 STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the XXabove is true and correct. 18 FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at 19 whose direction the service was made. 20 EXECUTED ON January 10, 2014, at Riverside, California. 21 22 23 24

25

26

27

28



AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES

January 15, 2014

RE CASE NO: CV1203097

I, Anita Bustillos, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is: 37600 Sky Canyon Drive, Suite G Murrieta, California 92563 Mail Stop #5155.

That on <u>01/14/2014</u> at <u>11:58 a.m.</u>, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations and Abate Public Nuisance, Notice List and Proof of Service at the property described as:

Property Address: 40765 MAYBERRY AVE, HEMET

Assessor's Parcel Number: 447-101-001

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on January 15, 2014 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Anita Bustillos, Code Enforcement Technician

